PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3749889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuna TAGUCHI	02/12/2016
Koji ABE	02/15/2016
Motoaki MUSHIKA	02/12/2016
Takuya KANDA	02/15/2016
Yasuo FUKAMACHI	02/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Industries, Ltd.		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29551728		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 168984

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARISSE PARKS

SIGNATURE: /Charisse Parks/

DATE SIGNED: 02/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 037789 FRAME: 0362 source=168984Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037789 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazuna TAGU	JCHI	(5)	Yasuo FUKAMACHI		
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Koji ABE		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Motoaki MUS	HIKA	(7)			
		(4)	Takuya KANE)A	(8)			
						and other good and valuable considers assign, and hereby does assign, t	•	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Brother Indus	tries, Ltd.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	o-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	agoya-shi, Aic	hi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	-	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	TONER CARTRIDGE					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No. 168984					
						ication for patent in the United States	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on $\frac{\mathcal{F}_L}{\mathcal{F}_L}$	eb, 12,2016,	Fiel, 15,	2016		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	No. 29/551,728			
application any application any application Assigned claims or reexamin States refull right herewith	ons and patents as the continuation of continuation of continuation of in every way possible. The undersigned of the Interest of the Interest of the Interest of a validation a grant of a validation of a val	e Assi agree or dive e in ol agree ernatio agree d Unit hereb dicatio heres	ignees may deem e(s) to execute all vision thereof, or a otaining evidence e(s) to execute all inal Convention for e(s) to perform all ed States patent to et all deep et authorize(s) and in the said All therein assigned, by grant(s) the firm	necessary. papers necessary in my patent or reissue a and going forward with papers and documer r Protection of Industri Il affirmative acts white o the Assignee. If request(s) the Comm ssignee, as Assignee and that he has (they m of OLIFF & BERRIE	connection with pplication based in such interferents and perform it all Property or sinch may be necessitistically in the entire interferent interfer	any act which may be necessary in	ared concerning operate with the connection with n by reissue or nts of the United has (they have) nents in conflict her identification	
	In witness whereof,	exect	uted by the under	rsigned on the date(s		undersigned name(s).		
Date	Feb. 12	1, 2	2016	Name of Inventor	Layn	na Fagnah	(SEAL)	
Date			2016	Name of Inventor		abe	(SEAL)	
Date	Lebr. 1	2 ,	2016	Name of Inventor	motor	hi Mushika	(SEAL)	
Date	Jed. 15.			Name of Inventor	Takuje	Yanda Fukamachi	(SEAL)	
Date	Feb. 15	, 2	°16	Name of Inventor	Yasno	Fukama chi	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 037789 FRAME: 0364